RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Rebecca Prozan

WHEREAS, Rebecca Prozan has been chosen by the Redwood City – San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce to receive the 2019 "Business Woman of the Year" Award; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca Prozan is Senior Manager of Government Affairs and Public Policy for Google, managing all local government-related issues for Google's locations in Redwood City, San Francisco and greater Los Angeles; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca Prozan was one of the chief architects in Google's recent \$1 billion investment to create 20,000 Bay Area homes by repurposing \$750 million of Google's land currently zoned for office and commercial space as residential housing, which will include options for middle and low-income families. She also was instrumental in Google giving \$50 million in grants to nonprofits to focus on the issues of homelessness and displacement; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca Prozan worked diligently with Google to ensure targeted charitable support in Redwood City, particularly for local education efforts such as Redwood City Educational Foundation, and STEM and job readiness programs.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Rebecca Prozan** for her dedicated service to the Redwood City - San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce, for her business acumen, and for being a positive influence and force for all of San Mateo County.

Dated: January 31, 2020

	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	